Our net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total assets, excluding deferred policy acquisition costs, goodwill, and intangible assets, less total liabilities,
divided by the total number of common shares then outstanding. As of September 30, 2009, our net tangible book value was approximately $1,157.3 million, or approximately $12.48 per
share based on shares of our common stock outstanding as of such date. After giving effect to the sale of shares of our common stock at an assumed initial public offering price of $13.00 per
share (the midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus), and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses
payable by us, our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2009, which we refer to as our pro forma net tangible book value, would have been approximately $1,366.1 million, or $12.42
per share of our common stock. This represents an immediate decrease in the net tangible book value of $(0.06) per share to our existing stockholders, and an immediate dilution of $0.58 per
share to new investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Assumed initial public offering price per share  $ 13.00
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2009  $ 12.48
Change in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors  $ (0.06)

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering  $ 12.42

Dilution per share to new investors  $ 0.58

The foregoing discussion and table do not give effect to the 18,975,744 shares subject to outstanding warrants that can be exercised at a price of $11.49 per share. To the extent
that these warrants are exercised, there will be further dilution to our shareholders. Illustrating this additional dilution, after giving effect to the sale of shares of our common stock at an
assumed initial public offering price of $13.00 per share and assuming the exercise of all outstanding warrants, and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2009 would have been approximately $1,584.2 million, or $12.28 per share of our common stock.